OPPONENT SCORE
SW LOUISIANA W 79- 32
FORDHAM W 62- 42
ST. JOHN'S W 63- 56
*MISSISSIPPI STATE W 77- 76
JACKSON STATE W B86- 46
FLORIDA INTRNATIONAL W 81- 69
LYNN UNIVERSITY W 86- 63
OKLAHOMA STATE W 69- 48
RICHMOND W 87- 69
SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI W 84- 69
*KENTUCKY W 73- 63
MEMPHIS W B84- 66
*OLE MISS W 88- 80
LAMAR W 86- 57
*FLORIDA (#24) 57- 74
*ARKANSAS (#13) W 79- 72
*AUBURN (#21) W 79- 65
TULANE W 75- 74
*ALABAMA (#5) W 84- 74
SE LOUISIANA W 79- 57
*VANDERBILT (#16) 58- 77
*GEORGIA (#6) 65- 76
SOUTHERN W 94- 49
*SOUTH CAROLINA W 73- 66
*ARKANSAS (#20) W 76- 66
+*TENNESSEE (#8) W 83- 78
TENNESSEE (#8) 99-100
MAINE (NCAA 1ST RD.) W 88- 79
MARQUETTE (NCAA 2ND) W 71- 58
OLD DOMINION (#2) 49- 62

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1996-97 WOMEN’'S BASKETBALL RESULTS

AWAY

NEUTRAL

LEADING AT HALF
TRAILING AT HALF
TIED AT HALF
OVERTIME GAMES

LEADING
21 K HIBBERT
14 P GAY
28 P GAY
20 K HOWELL
15 K HOWELL
20 T GROSS
24 3 TIED WITH
22 P GAY
32 T GROSS
24 T GROSS
19 E POWELL
20 P GAY
31 K HIBBERT
22 K HOWELL, L DORSEY
16 P GAY
22 K HOWELL
32 K HIBBERT
22 P GAy
22 P GAY
19 T GROSS
28 E POWELL
15 K HOWELL
24 T GROSS
24 3 TIED WITH
22 K HOWELL
32 K HOWELL
24 T GROSS
22 K HOWELL
16 A CIESLAK
14 P GAY
AVERAGE
2084
1781

RECORD: 25- 5, 9- 3 SEC
SITE ATTEND RECORD LEADING SCORER
H BATON ROUGE, LA. 534 1- 0 E POWELL
A NEW YORK, N.Y. 500 2- 0 T GROSS
A JAMAICA, N.Y. 752 3- 0 P GAY
A STARKVILLE, MISS. 324 4- 0 E POWELL
H BATON ROUGE, LA. 581 5- 0 E POWELL
A MIAMI, FLA. 225 6- 0 P GAY
A BOCA RATON, FLA. 125 7- 0 E POWELL
N NASSAU, BAHAMAS 150 8- 0 T GROSS
N NASSAU, BAHAMAS 125 9- 0 T GROSS
H BATON ROUGE, LA. 738 10- 0 T GROSS
H BATON ROUGE, LA. 942 11- 0 P GAY
A MEMPHIS, TENN. 722 12- 0 E POWELL
OT A OXFORD, MISS. 1,024 13- 0 P GAY
H BATON ROUGE, LA. 502 14- 0 P GAY
L A GAINESVILLE, FLA. 2,120 14- 1 K HOWELL
H BATON ROUGE, LA. 6,552 15- 1 K HOWELL,E POWELL
A AUBURN, ALA. 2,016 16- 1 P GAY
OT H BATON ROUGE, LA. 903 17- 1 P GAY
H BATON ROUGE, LA 2,301 18- 1 P GAY
H BATON ROUGE, LA. 806 19- 1 P GAY
L A NASHVILLE, TENN. 7,382 19- 2 E POWELL
L H BATON ROUGE, LA. 1,333 19- 3 K HIBBERT,K HOWELL
H BATON ROUGE, LA. 689 20- 3 T GROSS
H BATON ROUGE, LA. 888 21- 3 E POWELL
A FAYETTEVILLE, ARK. 4,403 22- 3 E POWELL
H BATON ROUGE, LA. 3,731 23- 3 E POWELL
L OT N CHATTANOOGA, TENN. 9,323 23- 4 E POWELL
H BATON ROUGE, LA. 5,260 24- 4 P GAY
H BATON ROUGE, LA. 5,502 25- 4 E POWELL
L N WEST LAFAYETTE, IND. 2,950 25- 5 P GAY,E POWELL
W L PCT ATTENDANCE # TOTAL
25 s .833 HOME 15 31259
9 3 .750 AWAY 11 19593
14 1 .933 NEUTRAL 4 12548
2 .818 TOTAL 30 63400
2 .500
16 0 1.000
7 5 .583
0 1.000
2 1 .667
CUMULATIVE SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 10T 20T TOT
LSu 1081 1191 26 16 2314
OPPONENTS 923 1006 26 8 1963

10
11
11
18
11

10

12

11

10

11



LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1996-97 WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS

76-
75-
92-
64-
17-
40-
55-
33-

MIN-AVG

23-

MIN-AVG

161
60
80
59
41
19

14

O O R H KB B NNMNDNDOVONV

RECORD: 25- 5, 9- 3 SEC
-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS--- -
Lsu GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL
ELAINE POWELL 29-29 203- 413 49.2 22- 59 37.3 92- 133 69.2 51 79 130 4.5 118 111 14 70
PIETRA GAY 28-26 142- 310 45.8 38-113 33.6 136- 162 84.0 48 119 167 6.0 116 94 3 38
TONI GROSS 29-26 169- 308 54.9 0- 0 0.0 79- 132 59.8 75 119 194 6.7 12 26 45 23
KATRINA HIBBERT 30-12 110- 267 41.2 19- 74 25.7 49- 57 86.0 36 94 130 4.3 64 38 6 48
KEIA HOWELL 29-29 68- 141 48.2 0- 0 0.0 56- 97 57.7 58 102 160 5.5 32 76 16 37
LATASHA DORSEY 30-13 55- 157 35.0 18- 59 30.5 33- 51 64.7 21 74 95 3.2 76 65 4 658
ASHLEY BANKSTON 22- 0 17- 48 35.4 10- 27 37.0 16- 17 94.1 12 17 29 1.3 28 21 1 12
CARITAS HENRY 30-10 33- 83 39.8 0- 6 0.0 14- 23 60.9 4 28 32 1.1 27 47 1 26
AGA CIESLAK 29- 5 22- 67 32.8 0- 0 0.0 15- 25 60.0 22 48 70 2.4 4 24 20 14
CELESTE GEHRING 25- 0 17- 35 48.6 0- 0 0.0 7- 16 43.8 11 28 39 1.6 6 11 4 6
CANDICE PORTER 14- 0 6- 15 40.0 0- 0 0.0 7- 15 46.7 4 6 10 0.7 1 11 (] 4
DAYNA KOHN 9- 0 3- 10 30.0 0- 0 0.0 4- 8 50.0 10 7 15 1.7 7 8 2 s
STACEY CARTER 9- 0 1- 4 25.0 0o- 0 0.0 7- 11 63.6 3 3 6 0.7 1 1 0 2
CHANTEL JILES 6- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 0 0.2 1 6 0 1
ANDREA WILLIAMS 3- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 1 0.7 0 1 0 0
TEAM 47 84 131 4
LsU 30-30 B846-1859 45.5 107-338 31.7 515- 747 68.9 404 809 1211 40.4 493 544 116 345
OPPONENTS 30-30 688-1806 38.1 139-442 31.4 448- 672 66.7 433 756 1189 39.6 371 669 62 272
DEADBALL REBOUNDS: LSU 99; OPPONENTS 95
OPPONENT TEAM REBOUNDS: 149 -- (OFFENSE: 70 DEFENSE: 79)
OPPONENT TEAM TURNOVERS; 5
TECHNICAL FOULS: LSU 2 -- CARITAS HENRY 2, OPPONENTS 3; BENCH 2
SEC GAMES ONLY
SEC RECORD: 9- 3
-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS- - --
LSU GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT  MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL
ELAINE POWELL 12-12 93- 192 48.4 11- 32 34.4 43- 59 72.9 21 35 56 4.7 52 56 21
PIETRA GAY 12-11 60- 130 46.2 24- 56 42.9 50- 61 82.0 12 51 63 5.3 44 40 1 11
TONI GROSS 12-11 56- 114 49.1 0- 0 0.0 35- 58 60.3 30 54 84 7.0 3 12 23 9
KATRINA HIBBERT 12- 3 36- 96 37.5 7- 32 21.9 26- 30 86.7 16 40 56 4.7 23 16 3 14
KEIA HOWELL 12-12 33- 76 43.4 0- 0 0.0 26- 49 53.1 32 53 85 7.1 11 28 7 17
LATASHA DORSEY 12- 4 16- 55 29.1 5- 22 22.7 6- 12 50.0 8 27 35 2.9 24 18 2 16
CARITAS HENRY 12- 6 11- 30 36.7 0- 2 0.0 3- 8 37.5 1 9 10 0.8 10 13 0 7
AGA CIESLAK 11- 1 8- 20 40.0 0o- 0 0.0 5- 6 83.3 7 1 18 1.6 1 € 9 5
ASHLEY BANKSTON 9- 0 5- 18 27.8 2- 9 22.2 2- 2 100.0 s 4 1.0 4 7 1 2
CANDICE PORTER 2- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
CELESTE GEHRING 10- 0 4- 12 33.3 0o- 0 0.0 1- 4 25.0 4 12 1.2 3 4 1 2
TEAM 18 34 52 2
Lsu 12-12 323- 744 43.4 49-153 32.0 197- 289 68.2 154 326 480 40.0 175 202 50 104
OPPONENTS 12-12 296- 754 39.3 70-184 38.0 205- 303 67.7 182 324 506 42.2 167 219 26 96
DEADBALL REBOUNDS: LSU 41; OPPONENTS 43
OPPONENT TEAM REBOUNDS: 61 -- (OFFENSE: 29 DEFENSE: 32)
OPPONENT TEAM TURNOVERS; 2

TECHNICAL FOULS: LSU

1 -- CARITAS HENRY 1, OPPONENTS 0



OPPONENT

DATE GP-GS

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1996-97 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS

MIN-AVG

SW LOUISIANA
FORDHAM

ST. JOHN'S
MISSISSIPPI
JACKSON STAT
FLORIDA INTR
LYNN UNIVERS
OKLAHOMA STA
RICHMOND
SOUTHERN MIS
KENTUCKY
MEMPHIS

OLE MISS
LAMAR
FLORIDA (#24
ARKANSAS (#1
AUBURN (#21)
TULANE
ALABAMA (#5)
SE LOUISIANA
VANDERBILT (
GEORGIA (#6)
SOUTHERN
SOUTH CAROLI
ARKANSAS (#2
TENNESSEE (#
TENNESSEE (#
MAINE (NCAA
MARQUETTE (N
OLD DOMINION

19-
17-
18-
21-
15-
14-
22-
21-
18-
24-
18-
17-
18-
22-
15-
24-

200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
250-250
201-201
201-201
200-200
200-200
225-225
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
225-225
200-200
200-200
200-200

SEASON TOTALS
SEC TOTALS

30-30
12-12

-FG (INCL
MD-ATT
29- 66
27- 63
21- 51
32- 71
33- 67
31- 59
34- 71
26- 61
30- 64
34- 61
28- 57
26- 48
31- 78
30- 57
21- 58
28- 64
26- 53
25- 62
29- 59
27- 58
20- 73
26- 56
36- 60
27- 66
25- 48
30- 61
37- 76
29- 66
28- 58
20- 67

846-1859
323- 744

3PT)- ---3 PT FG

PCT MD-ATT PCT
43.9 0- 9 0.0
42.9 1- 6 16.7
41.2 1- 7 14.3
45.1 2- 7 28.6
49.3 2- 5 40.0
52.5 2- 4 50.0
47.9 1- 6 16.7
42.6 0- 6 0.0
46.9 5- 9 55.6
55.7 2- 7 28.6
49.1 4- 13 30.8
54.2 7- 13 53.8
39.7 5- 12 41.7
52.6 3- 11 27.3
36.2 4- 14 28.6
43.8 3- 15 20.0
49.1 10- 20 50.0
40.3 3- 17 17.6
49.2 4- 16 25.0
46.6 7- 12 58.3
27.4 4- 18 22.2
46.4 5- 10 50.0
60.0 3- 9 33.3
40.9 2- 9 22.2
52.1 2- 6 33.3
49.2 4- 13 30.8
48.7 6- 15 40.0
43.9 8- 19 42.1
48.3 5- 14 35.7
29.9 2- 16 12.5
45.5 107-338 31.7
43.4 49-153 32.0

LSU TOTALS

FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS - - - -
MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL
21- 25 84.0 16 29 45 45.0 22 19 3 25

7- 13 53.8 11 21 32 32.0 15 12 3 13
20- 24 83.3 11 24 35 35.0 16 20 6 8
11- 17 64.7 13 28 41 41.0 16 18 4 11
18- 26 69.2 20 28 48 48.0 21 19 8 14
17- 23 73.9 9 29 38 38.0 13 18 2 10
17- 20 85.0 17 25 42 42.0 18 22 2 25
17- 31 54.8 16 22 38 38.0 16 12 3 14
22- 33 66.7 17 27 42 42.0 23 23 4 20
14- 21 66.7 15 29 44 44.0 16 20 6 10
13- 22 59.1 10 21 31 31.0 17 16 5 10
25- 32 78.1 5 28 33 33.0 19 22 2 12
21- 35 60.0 17 36 53 53.0 20 12 1 10
23- 32 71.9 13 38 51 51.0 22 29 3 10
11- 14 78.6 11 26 37 37.0 11 22 4 5
20- 30 66.7 18 32 50 50.0 17 17 6 11
17- 23 73.9 12 32 44 44.0 21 24 2 6
22- 34 64.7 13 25 38 38.0 14 17 0 11
22- 33 66.7 10 29 39 39.0 16 12 2 9
18- 32 56.3 15 32 47 47.0 21 24 5 12
14- 25 56.0 23 22 45 45.0 9 13 8 10

8- 15 53.3 10 20 30 30.0 13 23 1 9
19- 30 63.3 14 35 49 49.0 20 20 7 13
17- 24 70.8 14 21 35 35.0 16 9 5
24- 29 82.8 9 33 42 42.0 10 21 6

19- 22 86.4 7 26 33 33.0 9 15 6 12
19- 33 57.6 19 22 41 41.0 19 12 5 5
22- 26 84.6 12 16 28 28.0 21 11 2 15
10- 11 90.9 7 30 37 37.0 14 23 3 11

7- 12 58.3 20 23 43 43.0 8 19 2 13
515- 747 68.9 404 809 1211 40.4 493 544 116 345
197- 289 68.2 154 326 480 40.0 175 202 50 104



LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1996-97 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
i OPPONENT TOTALS

MARQUETTE (N 3-17 1-
OLD DOMINION 3-22 1-

19- 56 33.
22- 67 32.

3- 15 20.0 17- 23 73.
2- 14 14.3 16- 23 69.

200-200 58 58.
200-200 62 62.

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS- - - -

OPPONENT DATE GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT  MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL PF-D MIN-AVG PTS AVG
SW LOUISIANA 11-22 1- 1 9- 48 18.8 1- 9 11.1 13- 20 65.0 15 23 38 38.0 6 38 2 22- 1 200-200 32 32.0
FORDHAM 11-29 1- 1 12- 39 30.8 1- 12 8.3 17- 22 77.3 10 30 40 40.0 7 28 2 13- 0 200-200 42 42.0
ST. JOHN'S 11-30 1- 1 19- 59 32.2 7- 17 41.2 11- 15 73.3 18 22 40 40.0 10 20 2 10 19- 1 200-200 56 56.0
MISSISSIPPI 12- 3 1-1 23- 55 41.8 9- 20 45.0 21- 33 63.6 13 32 45 45.0 17 27 0 20- 0 200-200 76 76.0
JACKSON STAT 12-14 1- 1 17- 54 31.5 5- 14 35.7 7- 9 77.8 11 18 29 29.0 8 27 2 23- 2 200-200 46 46.0
FLORIDA INTR 12-16 1- 1 25- 66 37.9 4- 17 23.5 15- 17 88.2 13 26 39 39.0 14 21 2 21- 1 200-200 69 69.0
LYNN UNIVERS 12-18 1- 1 24- 57 42.1 3- 13 23.1 12- 22 54.5 17 24 41 41.0 9 34 0 10 16- 0 200-200 63 63.0
OKLAHOMA STA 12-21 1- 1 17- 52 32.7 4- 12 33.3 10- 16 62.5 8 23 31 31.0 12 24 0 6 22- 1 200-200 48 48.0
RICHMOND 12-23 1-1 25- 61 41.0 5- 15 33.3 14- 22 63.6 11 24 35 35.0 10 31 6 9 23- 2 200-200 69 69.0
SOUTHERN MIS 1-02 1-1 29- 69 42.0 9- 22 40.9 2- 7 28.6 16 17 33 33.0 15 19 2 11 17- 0 200-200 69 69.0
KENTUCKY 1-05 1- 1 25- 59 42.4 3- 9 33.3 10- 14 71.4 15 22 37 37.0 17 22 2 12 18- 0 200-200 63 63.0
MEMPHIS 1-08 1- 1 23- 63 36.5 3- 21 14.3 17- 24 70.8 15 21 36 36.0 14 23 1 8 24- 0 200-200 66 66.0
OLE MISS 1-11 1-1 29- 74 39.2 7- 19 36.8 15- 22 68.2 13 39 52 52.0 14 18 1 6 27- 3 250-250 80 80.0
LAMAR 1-14 1- 1 20- 64 31.3 5- 16 31.3 12- 18 66.7 11 19 30 30.0 15 26 0 13 22- 0 200-200 57 57.0
FLORIDA (#24 1-19 1- 1 25- 65 38.5 2- 7 28.6 22- 29 75.9 18 27 45 45.0 16 14 2 9 13- 0 200-200 74 74.0
ARKANSAS (#1 1-21 1- 1 26- 66 3%9.4 10- 18 55.6 10- 18 55.6 11 25 36 36.0 16 17 2 12 26- 1 200-200 72 72.0
AUBURN (#21) 1-25 1- 1 23- 66 34.8 4- 10 40.0 15- 21 71.4 15 17 32 32.0 8 15 0 13 21- 1 200-200 65 65.0
TULANE 1-28 1- 1 29- 59 49.2 4- 13 30.8 12- 20 60.0 11 33 44 44.0 19 26 1 10 25- 1 225-225 74 74.0
ALABAMA (#5) 2-01 1- 1 25- 58 43.1 7- 24 29.2 17- 30 56.7 12 27 39 39.0 11 16 2 4 25- 2 200-200 74 74.0
SE LOUISIANA 2-04 1- 1 22- 58 37.9 3- 14 21.4 10- 23 43.5 12 25 37 37.0 17 23 1 17 26- 1 200-200 57 57.0
VANDERBILT ( 2-08 1- 1 25- 61 41.0 9- 19 47.4 18- 30 60.0 18 35 53 53.0 20 17 11 6 20- 0 200-200 77 77.0
GEORGIA (#6) 2-11 1- 1 30- 65 46.2 7- 18 38.9 9- 14 64.3 16 26 42 42.0 17 21 1 12 16- 0 200-200 76 76.0
SOUTHERN 2-14 1-1 17- 63 27.0 4- 17 23.5 11- 23 47.8 20 19 39 39.0 7 24 1 14 22- 0 200-200 49 49.0
SOUTH CAROLI 2-15 1-1 18- 54 33.3 3- 10 30.0 27- 35 77.1 18 29 47 47.0 6 18 0 2 21- 2 200-200 66 66.0
ARKANSAS (#2 2-19 1- 1 21- 67 31.3 2- 13 15.4 22- 30 73.3 17 18 35 35.0 12 11 3 8 23- 1 200-200 66 66.0
TENNESSEE (# 2-22 1- 1 26- 64 40.6 7- 17 41.2 19- 27 70.4 16 27 43 43.0 13 23 2 7 17- 0 200-200 78 78.0
TENNESSEE (# 3-01 1- 1 39- 70 55.7 3- 7 42.9 19- 33 57.6 17 27 44 44.0 13 16 3 6 25- 3 225-225 100 100.0
MAINE (NCAA 3-15 1- 1 24- 47 51.1 3- 10 30.0 28- 32 87.5 10 28 38 38.0 8 27 5 3 19- 1 200-200 79 79.0

1 9 9 .0 1 0 0

1 8 6 .0 5 0 0

SEASON TOTALS 30-30 688-1806 38.1 139-442 31.4 448- 672 66.7 433 756 1189 39.6 371 669 62 272 614-24 1963 65.4
SEC TOTALS 12-12 296- 754 39.3 70-184 38.0 205- 303 67.7 182 324 506 42.2 167 219 26 96 247-10 867 72.2



-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG

MD-ATT

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY

1996-97 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS

PCT MD-ATT

LATASHA DORSEY

PCT MD-ATT

FREE THROWS-

----- REBOUNDS- - - -
PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A

TO BLK STL

PF-D

MIN-AVG

PTS

SW LOUISIANA
FORDHAM

ST. JOHN’S
MISSISSIPPI
JACKSON STAT
FLORIDA INTR
LYNN UNIVERS
OKLAHOMA STA
RICHMOND
SOUTHERN MIS
KENTUCKY
MEMPHIS

OLE MISs
LAMAR
FLORIDA (#24
ARKANSAS (#1
AUBURN (#21)
TULANE
ALABAMA (#5)
SE LOUISIANA
VANDERBILT (
GEORGIA (#6)
SOUTHERN
SOUTH CAROLI
ARKANSAS (#2
TENNESSEE (#
TENNESSEE (#
MAINE (NCAA
MARQUETTE (N
OLD DOMINION

100.
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SEASON TOTALS
SEC TOTALS

0 3
0 0
0 2
0 2
0 4
0 1
0 2
0 1
0 2
0 5
0 2
0 2
0 2
0 S
0 0
0 4
0 4
0 2
.0 3
0 8
0 0
0 5
0 2
0 0
0 2
0 0
0 4
0 4
0 2
0 3
2 76
9 24



OPPONENT

GP-GS

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG

MD-ATT

PCT MD-ATT

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1996-97 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS

CARITAS HENRY

FREE THROWS-
PCT MD-ATT

----- REBOUNDS- - - -

PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG

TO BLK STL

PF-D

MIN-AVG

SW LOUISIANA
FORDHAM

ST. JOHN’S
MISSISSIPPI
JACKSON STAT
FLORIDA INTR
LYNN UNIVERS
OKLAHOMA STA
RICHMOND
SOUTHERN MIS
KENTUCKY
MEMPHIS

OLE MISS
LAMAR
FLORIDA (#24
ARKANSAS (#1
AUBURN (#21)
TULANE
ALABAMA (#5)
SE LOUISIANA
VANDERBILT (
GEORGIA (#6)
SOUTHERN
SOUTH CAROLI
ARKANSAS (#2
TENNESSEE (#
TENNESSEE (#
MAINE (NCAA
MARQUETTE (N
OLD DOMINION

12- 3

2- 4
4- 5
1- 3
1- 4
3- 10

100.

0O O O O O O O o o

SEASON TOTALS
SEC TOTALS

0- 0

0- 0

0- 0

0- 1

2- 3 66
0- 0 0
1- 2 50
0- 0 0
3- 4 75
0- 0 0
0- 0 0
1- 2 50
0- 0

0- 0

0- 0

0- 2

0- 0

0- 0

0- 1

0- 0

0- 0

1- 2 50
0- 0 0
0- 0 0
2- 2 100
0- 0 0
0- 0 0
2- 2 100
2- 2 100
0- 0
14- 23 60
3- 8 37.



OPPONENT

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1996-97 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
ELAINE POWELL

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS - - - -
GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG

A TO BLK STL

PF-D

MIN-AVG

PTS

SW LOUISIANA
FORDHAM

ST. JOHN'S
MISSISSIPPI
JACKSON STAT
FLORIDA INTR
LYNN UNIVERS
OKLAHOMA STA
RICHMOND
SOUTHERN MIS
KENTUCKY
MEMPHIS

OLE MISS
FLORIDA (#24
ARKANSAS (#1

AUBURN (#21)
TULANE
ALABAMA (#5)

SE LOUISIANA
VANDERBILT (
GEORGIA (#6)
SOUTHERN

SOUTH CAROLI
ARKANSAS (#2
TENNESSEE (#
TENNESSEE (#
MAINE (NCAA
MARQUETTE (N
OLD DOMINION

12- 3
12-14
12-16
12-18
12-21
12-23
1-02
1-05
1-08
1-11
1-19
1-21
1-25
1-28
2-01
2-04
2-08
2-11
2-14
2-15
2-19
2-22
3-01
3-15
3-17
3-22

1-1 9- 17 52.9 0- 2 0.0 3- 5 60.0 4 4 8 8.0
1-1 5- 15 33.3 0- 0 0.0 1- 1100.0 0 3 3 3.0
1-1 4- 12 33.3 0- 0 0.0 8- 11 72.7 1 3 4 4.0
1-1 9- 15 60.0 0- 1 0.0 2- 2 100.0 1 3 4 4.0
1- 1 6- 11 54.5 0- 1 0.0 3- 6 50.0 4 0 4 4.0
1-1 5- 10 50.0 0- 0 0.0 6- 6 100.0 1 0 1 1.0
1-1 10- 12 83.3 0- 1 0.0 4- 4 100.0 1 3 4 4.0
1-1 4- 15 26.7 0- 1 0.0 1- 3 33.3 2 2 4 4.0
1-1 3- 7 42.9 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 2 2 2.0
1-1 8- 14 57.1 0- 0 0.0 6- 8 75.0 2 4 6 6.0
1-1 7- 13 53.8 0- 0 0.0 4- 6 66.7 5 3 8 8.0
1- 1 7- 13 53.8 3- 4 75.0 3- 4 75.0 0 4 4 4.0
1- 1 8- 15 53.3 1- 1 100.0 6- 10 60.0 0 5 5 5.0
1-1 3- 10 30.0 1- 3 33.3 0- 1 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
1-1 8- 15 53.3 2- 6 33.3 4- 4 100.0 0 3 3 3.0
1- 1 5- 15 33.3 3- 6 50.0 2- 2 100.0 1 3 4 4.0
1-1 7- 16 43.8 0- 2 0.0 4- 9 44.4 3 3 6 6.0
1- 1 6- 9 66.7 0- 0 0.0 3- 5 60.0 1 S 6 6.0
1-1 5- 11 45.5 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 2 4 6 6.0
1-1 10- 27 37.0 1- 7 14.3 7- 9 77.8 6 6 12 12.0
1-1 6- 12 50.0 1- 1 100.0 1- 2 50.0 0 1 1 1.0
1- 1 7- 11 63.6 0- 1 0.0 4- 5 80.0 1 2 3 3.0
1-1 8- 22 36.4 0- 1 0.0 8- 12 66.7 4 1 5 5.0
1-1 10- 18 55.6 1- 2 50.0 1- 1100.0 3 2 5 5.0
1-1 13- 21 61.9 1- 4 25.0 5- 5 100.0 0 3 3 3.0
1- 1 10- 20 50.0 1- 3 33.3 3- 8 37.5 4 1 5 5.0
1-1 7- 9 77.8 3- 3 100.0 2- 2 100.0 1 2 3 3.0
1-1 7- 9 77.8 2- 4 50.0 0- 0 0.0 1 4 5 5.0
1- 1 6- 19 31.6 1- 3 33.3 1- 2 50.0 3 3 6 6.0

SEASON TOTALS

SEC TOTALS

29-29 203- 413 49.2 22- 59 37.3 92- 133 69.2 51 79 130 4.5

12-12 93- 192 48.4 11- 32 34.4 43- 59 72.9 21 35 56 4.7



OPPONENT

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1996-97 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
PIETRA GAY

3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS- - - -
PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A

TO BLK STL

PF-D

MIN-AVG

SW LOUISIANA
FORDHAM

ST. JOHN'S
MISSISSIPPI
FLORIDA INTR
LYNN UNIVERS
OKLAHOMA STA
RICHMOND
SOUTHERN MIS
KENTUCKY
MEMPHIS

OLE MISS
LAMAR
FLORIDA (#24
ARKANSAS (#1
AUBURN (#21)
TULANE
ALABAMA (#5)
SE LOUISIANA
VANDERBILT (
GEORGIA (#6)
SOUTH CAROLI
ARKANSAS (#2
TENNESSEE (#
TENNESSEE (#
MAINE (NCAA
MARQUETTE (N
OLD DOMINION

33.3 0- 2 0.0 6- 6 100.0 2 6 8 8.0 7
40.0 0- 3 0.0 2- 3 66.7 5 6 11 11.0 4
64.3 0- 2 0.0 10- 10 100.0 5 5 10 10.0 5
55.6 0- 1 0.0 4- 7 57.1 1 2 3 3.0 2
77.8 1- 2 50.0 5- 6 83.3 1 1 2 2.0 2
37.5 0- 2 0.0 5- 5 100.0 4 3 7 7.0 4
53.8 0- 3 0.0 3- 8 37.5 3 7 10 10.0 7
55.6 2- 3 66.7 4- 6 66.7 3 2 5 5.0 3
41.7 0- 2 0.0 2- 3 66.7 3 3 6 6.0 2
46.2 1- 4 25.0 6- 7 85.7 1 3 4 4.0 4
50.0 2- 3 66.7 5- 5 100.0 0 7 7 7.0 4
52.6 3- 5 60.0 8- 10 80.0 1 5 6 6.0 5
63.6 1- 5 20.0 7- 7 100.0 1 4 5 5.0 5
30.8 3- 6 50.0 2- 2 100.0 4 7 11 11.0 6
27.3 1- 6 16.7 8- 8 100.0 1 5 6 6.0 5
56.3 7- 13 53.8 7- 8 87.5 1 7 8 8.0 3
33.3 0- 6 0.0 12- 14 85.7 2 6 8 8.0 5
50.0 3- 6 50.0 7- 8 87.5 2 5 7 7.0 3
83.3 4- 4 100.0 5- 6 83.3 0 2 2 2.0 2
66.7 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0
66.7 2- 3 66.7 0- 0 0.0 0 3 3 3.0 2
16.7 0- 2 0.0 4- 4 100.0 0 6 6 6.0 7
36.4 1- 4 25.0 3- 6 50.0 1 3 4 4.0 3
57.1 2- 4 50.0 1- 1 100.0 0 5 5 5.0 4
30.8 1- 4 25.0 4- 4 100.0 0 3 3 3.0 8
22.2 3- 8 37.5 11- 12 91.7 1 4 5 5.0 9
50.0 0- 2 0.0 5- 6 83.3 0 4 4 4.0 3
36.8 0- 6 0.0 0- 0 0.0 6 5 11 11.0 2

SEASON TOTALS
SEC TOTALS

DATE GP-GS
11-22 1- 1
11-29 1- 1
11-30 1- 1
12- 3 1-1
12-16 1- 0
12-18 1- 1
12-21 1-1
12-23 1- 1
1-02 1- 1

1-05 1- 1

1-08 1- 1

1-11 1- 1

1-14 1- 1

1-19 1- 1

1-21 1- 1

1-25 1- 1

1-28 1-1

2-01 1- 1

2-04 1- 1

2-08 1-1

2-11 1- 0

2-15 1-1

2-19 1-1

2-22 1-1

3-01 1-1

3-15 1- 1

3-17 1- 1

3-22 1-1

28-26

12-11

-FG (INCL
MD-ATT
3- 9
4- 10
9- 14
5-
7-
3- 8
7- 13
5- 9
5- 12
6- 13
4- 8
10- 19
7- 11
4- 13
3- 11
9- 16
5- 15
6- 12
5- 6
2- 3
2- 3
1- 6
4- 11
8- 14
4- 13
4- 18
3- 6
7- 19
142- 310
60- 130

45.8 38-113 33.6 136- 162 84.0 48 119 167 6.0 116
46.2 24- 56 42.9 50- 61 82.0 12 51 63 5.3 44



LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1996-97 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
ASHLEY BANKSTON

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS- - -~
OPPONENT DATE GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL PF-D MIN-AVG PTS AVG
SW LOUISIANA 11-22 1- 0 0- 5 0.0 0- 1 0.0 4- 4 100.0 1 1 2 2.0 2 0 0 1 1- 0 18-18.0 4 4.0
FORDHAM 11-29 1- 0 2- 2 100.0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 1 3 0 0 0- 0 12-12.0 5 5.0
ST. JOHN'S 11-30 1- 0 1- 4 25.0 1- 4 25.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 1- 0 14-14.0 3 3.0
MISSISSIPPI 12- 3 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 1 0 3- 0 1- 1.0 0 0.0
JACKSON STAT 12-14 1- 0 2- 2 100.0 1- 1 100.0 2- 2 100.0 0 2 2 2.0 5 2 0 2 3- 0 20-20.0 7 7.0
FLORIDA INTR 12-16 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 1- 1 100.0 2- 2 100.0 0 1 1 1.0 1 2 0 1 1- 0 12-12.0 5 5.0
LYNN UNIVERS 12-18 1- 0 1- 3 33.3 1- 1 100.0 2- 2 100.0 2 0 2 2.0 3 2 0 0 0- 0 8- 8.0 5 5.0
OKLAHOMA STA 12-21 1- 0 1- 4 25.0 0- 2 0.0 4- 4 100.0 1 3 4 4.0 1 1 0 2 1- 0 17-17.0 6 6.0
RICHMOND 12-23 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 1- 2 50.0 0- 1 0.0 0 2 2 2.0 3 1 0 3 1- 0 13-13.0 3 3.0
SOUTHERN MIS 1-02 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 4 1 0 0 1- 0 12-12.0 3 3.0
KENTUCKY 1-05 1- 0 1- 3 33.3 0- 2 0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0- 0 11-11.0 2 2.0
AUBURN (#21) 1-25 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 3- 3.0 0 0.0
TULANE 1-28 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 1 0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 3- 3.0 0 0.0
ALABAMA (#5) 2-01 1- 0 1- 4 25.0 0- 2 0 0- 0 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0- 0 10-10.0 2 2.0
VANDERBILT ( 2-08 1- 0 1- 7 14.3 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 3 0 3 3.0 1 3 0 0 2- 0 17-17.0 3 3.0
GEORGIA (#6) 2-11 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 1 2 0 0 1- 0 15-15.0 0 0.0
SOUTHERN 2-14 1- 0 2- 4 50.0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 3 2 5 5.0 2 2 0 0 1- 0 14-14.0 5 5.0
SOUTH CAROLI 2-15 1- 0 2- 3 66.7 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 1- 0 6- 6.0 5 5.0
ARKANSAS (#2 2-19 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 0 0 0- 0 3- 3.0 0 0.0
TENNESSEE (# 2-22 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 1- 1.0 2 2.0
TENNESSEE (# 3-01 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 1- 1.0 0 0.0
MAINE (NCAA 3-15 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 1- 1.0 0 0.0
SEASON TOTALS 22- 0 17- 48 35.4 10- 27 37.0 16- 17 94.1 12 17 29 1.3 28 21 1 12 17- 0 212- 9.6 60 2.7

SEC TOTALS 9- 0 5- 18 27.8 2- 9 22.2 2- 2 100.0 5 4 9 1.0 4 7 1 2 7- 0 67- 7.4 14 1.6



LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1996-97 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS

AGA CIESLAK
-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- --FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS- - - -
OPPONENT DATE GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL PF-D MIN-AVG PTS AVG
SW LOUISIANA 11-22 1- 1 0- 3 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 2 0.0 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0 1 2- 0 11-11.0 0 0.0
FORDHAM 11-29 1-1 1- 4 25.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 4 4 4.0 1 1 2 1 2- 0 26-26.0 2 2.0
ST. JOHN’S 11-30 1- 1 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 0 2 2 0 3- 0 19-19.0 0 0.0
MISSISSIPPI 12- 3 1- 1 0- 3 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 1 1 2 2.0 0 1 3 2 3-0 18-18.0 1 1.0
JACKSON STAT 12-14 1- 0 2- 5 40.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 3 2 5 5.0 1 2 1 0 0- 0 13-13.0 4 4.0
FLORIDA INTR 12-16 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 2 2 2.0 0 1 0 0 1- 0 19-19.0 0 0.0
LYNN UNIVERS 12-18 1- 0 2- 5 40.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 6 7 7.0 0 3 1 1 3-0 15-15.0 4 4.0
OKLAHOMA STA 12-21 1- 0 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 2- 3 66.7 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 3-0 13-13.0 4 4.0
RICHMOND 12-23 1- 0 0- 6 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 4 25.0 2 3 5 5.0 0 3 0 1 4- 0 14-14.0 1 1.0
SOUTHERN MIS 1-02 1- 0 2- 2 100.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0- 0 10-10.0 5 5.0
KENTUCKY 1-05 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1- 0 5- 5.0 0 0.0
MEMPHIS 1-08 1- 0 0- 1 0 0- 0 0.0 5- 6 83.3 0 4 4 4.0 1 1 0 1 3- 0 21-21.0 5 5.0
OLE MISS 1-11 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 0- 0 7- 7.0 2 2.0
LAMAR 1-14 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 2 0 0 0- 0 7- 7.0 0 0.0
FLORIDA (#24 1-19 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1- 0 8- 8.0 0 0.0
ARKANSAS (#1 1-21 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 2- 0 2- 2.0 2 2.0
AUBURN (#21) 1-25 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 0 1 0 1 0- 0 8- 8.0 0 0.0
TULANE 1-28 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1- 0 2- 2.0 0 0.0
SE LOUISIANA 2-04 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 1- 0 5- 5.0 0 0.0
VANDERBILT ( 2-08 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2 0 2 2.0 1 1 0 1 3-0 15-15.0 0 0.0
GEORGIA (#6) 2-11 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 8- 8.0 2 2.0
SOUTHERN 2-14 1- 0 2- 4 50.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 1 3 4 4.0 0 0 1 2 1- 0 9- 9.0 5 5.0
SOUTH CAROLI 2-15 1- 0 2- 5 40.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 5 6 6.0 0 1 1 0 4- 0 18-18.0 4 4.0
ARKANSAS (#2 2-19 1- 0 3- 5 60.0 0- 0 0.0 4- 4 100.0 1 3 4 4.0 0 0 3 0 3-0 18-18.0 10 10.0
TENNESSEE (# 2-22 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 2 2 0 5- 1 10-10.0 0 0.0
TENNESSEE (# 3-01 1- 0 0- 3 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2 1 3 3.0 0 0 1 0 2- 0 9- 9.0 0 0.0
MAINE (NCAA 3-15 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 1- 0 5- 5.0 0 0.0
MARQUETTE (N 3-17 1- 0 3- 4 75.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 5 6 6.0 0 1 0 0 3-0 25-25.0 6 6.0
OLD DOMINION 3-22 1- 1 1- 4 25.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2 4 6 6.0 0 1 1 0 3-0 16-16.0 2 2.0
SEASON TOTALS 29- 5 22- 67 32.8 0- 0 0.0 15- 25 60.0 22 48 70 2.4 4 24 20 14 55- 1 356-12.3 59 2.0

SEC TOTALS 11- 1 8- 20 40.0 0- 0 0.0 5- 6 83.3 7 11 18 1.6 1 6 9 5 22- 1 117-10.6 21 1.9



. LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1996-97 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
CELESTE GEHRING

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS- - - -

OPPONENT DATE GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL PF-D MIN-AVG PTS AVG
SW LOUISIANA 11-22 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0- 0 4- 4.0 0
JACKSON STAT 12-14 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 0 4 4 4.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 10-10.0 4 4.
FLORIDA INTR 12-16 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 .0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 1- 0 4- 4.0 0

LYNN UNIVERS 12-18 1- 0 2- 2 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 .0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 1- 0 10-10.0 4
OKLAHOMA STA 12-21 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 0- 0.0 0
RICHMOND 12-23 1- 0 2- 6 33.3 0- 0 0.0 1- 3 33.3 0 2 2 2.0 0 1 1 2 2-0 15-15.0 5
SOUTHERN MIS 1-02 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 0 1 0 0 0- 0 8- 8.0 2 .0
MEMPHIS 1-08 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 .0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 1- 0 7- 7.0 0

OLE MISS 1-11 1- 0 0- 2 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 1 .0 2 2 4 4.0 0 1 0 0 2-0 12-12.0 0 0.0
LAMAR 1-14 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 3- 5 60.0 1 3 4 4.0 0 0 1 0 1- 0 16-16.0 5
FLORIDA (#24 1-19 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 1 2 1 0 2- 0 16-16.0 2 .0
ARKANSAS (#1 1-21 1- 0 1- 4 25.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 1 3 4 4.0 1 0 0 1 1- 0 14-14.0 3
AUBURN (#21) 1-25 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0 0 2- 0 4- 4.0 0
TULANE 1-28 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 2 0.0 2 1 3 3.0 1 0 0 0 3- 0 13-13.0 2 2.
ALABAMA (#5) 2-01 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 2- 0 9- 9.0 2

SE LOUISIANA 2-04 1- 0 3- 3 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 5 6 6.0 0 4 0 0 2- 0 13-13.0 6 6.
VANDERBILT ( 2-08 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 3- 0 6- 6.0 0
GEORGIA (#6) 2-11 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 1- 0 4- 4.0 0
SOUTHERN 2-14 1-0 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0 0 3- 0 13-13.0 2

SOUTH CAROLI 2-15 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 2- 0 2- 2.0 0
ARKANSAS (#2 2-19 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 3- 3.0 0 .0
TENNESSEE (# 2-22 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 1 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 1 0- 0 16-16.0 2
TENNESSEE (# 3-01 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 2- 0 4- 4.0 2 .0
MARQUETTE (N 3-17 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 2-0 10-10.0 0

OLD DOMINION 3-22 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0- 0 6- 6.0 0 0.0
SEASON TOTALS 25- 0 17- 35 48.6 0- 0 0.0 7- 16 43.8 11 28 39 1.6 6 11 4 6 33- 0 219- 8.8 41 1.6

SEC TOTALS 10- 0 4- 12 33.3 0- 0 0.0 1- 4 25.0 4 8 12 1.2 3 4 1 2 15- 0 86- 8.6 9 0.9



LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1996-97 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
KATRINA HIBBERT

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS - - - -
OPPONENT DATE GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL PF-D MIN-AVG PTS AVG
SW LOUISIANA 11-22 1- 1 9- 13 69.2 0- 2 0.0 2- 2 100.0 4 5 9 9.0 1 0 0 4 1- 0 26-26.0 20 20.0
FORDHAM 11-29 1- 1 4- 9 44.4 0- 1 0.0 0- 1 0.0 2 4 6 6.0 2 1 0 1 3-0 32-32.0 8 8.0
ST. JOHN'’S 11-30 1- 1 3- 10 30.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 2 5 7 7.0 2 0 2 1 1- 0 37-37.0 8 8.0
MISSISSIPPI 12- 3 1- 1 5- 14 35.7 0- 2 0.0 2- 2 100.0 3 4 7 7.0 4 0 0 1 4- 0 33-33.0 12 12.0
JACKSON STAT 12-14 1- 1 2- 10 20.0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0 3 3 3.0 4 1 0 3 2- 0 25-25.0 5 5.0
FLORIDA INTR 12-16 1- 1 5- 11 45.5 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 1 4 5 5.0 3 1 0 3 3-0 31-31.0 12 12.0
LYNN UNIVERS 12-18 1- 1 5- 10 50.0 0- 0 0.0 3- 4 75.0 0 2 2 2.0 3 0 0 4 1- 0 27-27.0 13 13.0
OKLAHOMA STA 12-21 1- 1 1- 4 25.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2 3 5 5.0 3 1 0 0 1- 0 11-11.0 2 2.0
RICHMOND 12-23 1- 0 4- 8 50.0 2- 3 66.7 0- 1 0.0 1 4 5 5.0 ) 3 0 1 2- 0 17-17.0 10 10.0
SOUTHERN MIS 1-02 1- 0 3- 5 60.0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 1- 0 14-14.0 7 7.0
KENTUCKY 1-05 1- 0 2- 4 50.0 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 2- 0 11-11.0 5 5.0
MEMPHIS 1-08 1- 0 4- 6 66.7 0- 1 0.0 4- 5 80.0 1 2 3 3.0 3 2 1 0 3-0 22-22.0 12 12.0
OLE MISS 1-11 1- 0 2- 9 22.2 0- 4 0.0 1- 2 50.0 2 8 10 10.0 7 2 0 1 4- 0 35-35.0 5 5.0
LAMAR 1-14 1- 1 4- 9 44.4 0- 2 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 6 7 7.0 4 4 0 1 3-0 30-30.0 8 8.0
FLORIDA (#24 1-19 1- 0 3- 8 37.5 0- 4 0.0 2- 2 100.0 1 0 1 1.0 1 1 0 1 3- 0 22-22.0 8 8.0
ARKANSAS (#1 1-21 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 1 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 2- 0 8- 8.0 0 0.0
AUBURN (#21) 1-25 1- 0 2- 4 50.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 3 8 11 11.0 1 2 1 0 3-0 19-19.0 6 6.0
TULANE 1-28 1- 0 4- 8 50.0 1- 4 25.0 0- 0 0.0 2 3 5 5.0 0 0 0 1 2- 0 31-31.0 9 9.0
ALABAMA (#5) 2-01 1- 0 5- 10 50.0 1- 5 20.0 4- 4 100.0 0 4 4 4.0 1 0 1 1 3-0 25-25.0 15 15.0
SE LOUISIANA 2-04 1- 0 5- 8 62.5 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 1 2 0 1 2-0 21-21.0 11 11.0
VANDERBILT ( 2-08 1- 0 3- 13 23.1 1- 4 25.0 2- 2 100.0 1 5 6 6.0 1 1 1 3 2- 0 30-30.0 9 9.0
GEORGIA (#6) 2-11 1- 1 6- 11 54.5 2- 5 40.0 1- 3 33.3 0 4 4 4.0 1 6 0 2 2- 0 38-38.0 15 15.0
SOUTHERN 2-14 1- 1 4- 8 50.0 1- 4 25.0 0- 0 0.0 0 4 4 4.0 3 3 0 2 2- 0 30-30.0 9 9.0
SOUTH CAROLI 2-15 1-1 4- 13 30.8 1- 2 50.0 2- 2 100.0 3 2 5 5.0 4 1 0 1 5- 1 33-33.0 11 11.0
ARKANSAS (#2 2-19 1- 0 2- 2 100.0 0- 0 0.0 4- 4 100.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 0 0 4- 0 12-12.0 8 8.0
TENNESSEE (# 2-22 1- 0 2- 8 25.0 1- 3 33.3 6- 6 100.0 3 2 5 5.0 1 2 0 4 0- 0 30-30.0 11 11.0
TENNESSEE (# 3-01 1- 0 5- 12 41.7 2- 4 50.0 8- 8 100.0 2 1 3 3.0 1 1 0 3 4- 0 37-37.0 20 20.0
MAINE (NCAA 3-15 1- 0 6- 14 42.9 0- 5 0.0 2- 2 100.0 0 1 1 1.0 2 1 0 1 3-0 32-32.0 14 14.0
MARQUETTE (N 3-17 1- 0 4- 10 40.0 2- 5 40.0 0- 0 0.0 0 5 5 5.0 2 2 0 2 4- 0 28-28.0 10 10.0
OLD DOMINION 3-22 1- 0 2- 16 12.5 1- 7 14.3 0- 0 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 2 0 0 5 3-0 37-37.0 5 5.0
SEASON TOTALS 30-12 110- 267 41.2 19- 74 25.7 49- 57 86.0 36 94 130 4.3 64 38 6 48 75- 1 784-26.1 288 9.6

SEC TOTALS 12- 3 36- 96 37.5 7- 32 21.9 26- 30 86.7 16 40 56 4.7 23 16 3 14 34- 1 296-24.7 105 8.8



. LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1996-97 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS

KEIA HOWELL
-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS----
OPPONENT DATE GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL PF-D MIN-AVG PTS AVG
SW LOUISIANA 11-22 1- 1 3- 6 50.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 2 2 4 4.0 1 4 1 6 2- 0 27-27.0 8 8.0
FORDHAM 11-29 1- 1 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 2 0 0 3-0 9- 9.0 0 0.0
ST. JOHN'S 11-30 1-1 2- 3 66.7 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 S 6 6.0 0 1 1 0 4- 0 20-20.0 4 4.0
MISSISSIPPI 12- 3 1-1 3- 10 30.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 3 7 10 10.0 0 3 0 1 5-1 26-26.0 7 7.0
JACKSON STAT 12-14 1- 1 5- 7 71.4 0- 0 0.0 4- 5 80.0 5 4 9 9.0 2 2 2 0 1- 0 24-24.0 14 14.0
FLORIDA INTR 12-16 1- 1 3- 5 60.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 3 33.3 1 4 5 5.0 0 3 0 0 5-1 22-22.0 7 7.0
LYNN UNIVERS 12-18 1- 1 1- 5 20.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 2 1 3 3.0 1 4 0 3 4- 0 21-21.0 4 4.0
OKLAHOMA STA 12-21 1- 1 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 2 3 3.0 1 4 0 0 3-0 24-24.0 2 2.0
RICHMOND 12-23 1-1 0- 3 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 1 1 2 2.0 2 1 0 1 3-0 18-18.0 1 1.0
SOUTHERN MIS 1-02 1-1 2- 4 50.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 1 3 4 4.0 1 3 1 1 3-0 24-24.0 5 5.0
KENTUCKY 1-05 1- 1 3- 7 42.9 0- 0 0.0 0- 3 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 1 2 0 0 2- 0 24-24.0 6 6.0
MEMPHIS 1-08 1- 1 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 2 3 3.0 3 0 0 0 4- 0 16-16.0 2 2.0
OLE MISS 1-11 1- 1 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 1- 3 33.3 3 3 6 6.0 0 1 0 1 1- 0 22-22.0 3 3.0
LAMAR 1-14 1- 1 2- 6 33.3 0- 0 0.0 7- 9 77.8 2 9 11 11.0 3 8 1 2 4- 0 33-33.0 11 11.0
FLORIDA (#24 1-19 1- 1 6- 9 66.7 0- 0 0.0 4- 5 80.0 2 5 7 7.0 0 5 0 2 4- 0 25-25.0 16 16.0
ARKANSAS (#1 1-21 1- 1 8- 14 57.1 0- 0 0.0 6- 9 66.7 10 8 18 18.0 2 3 3 2 1- 0 37-37.0 22 22.0
AUBURN (#21) 1-25 1- 1 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 4 5 5.0 1 3 0 1 3-0 26-26.0 0.0
TULANE 1-28 1-1 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 5- 6 83.3 0 3 3 3.0 1 3 0 1 4- 0 28-28.0 7 7.0
ALABAMA (#5) 2-01 1-1 2- 5 40.0 0- 0 0.0 6- 12 50.0 1 5 6 6.0 2 4 0 2 4- 0 36-36.0 10 10.0
SE LOUISIANA 2-04 1- 1 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 4 50.0 1 4 5 5.0 1 4 1 1 3- 0 22-22.0 2 2.0
VANDERBILT ( 2-08 1- 1 0- 7 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 3 3 6 6.0 1 2 2 2 3- 0 22-22.0 1 1.0
GEORGIA (#6) 2-11 1- 1 6- 10 60.0 0- 0 0.0 3- 5 60.0 5 2 7 7.0 0 2 0 0 3- 0 26-26.0 15 15.0
SOUTHERN 2-14 1- 1 4- 6 66.7 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 1 4 5 5.0 3 3 1 0 3-0 21-21.0 9 9.0
SOUTH CAROLI 2-15 1- 1 4- 4 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 1 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 3 4- 0 29-29.0 8 8.0
ARKANSAS (#2 2-19 1- 1 0- 4 0.0 0- 0 0.0 3- 4 75.0 2 8 10 10.0 2 2 1 1 4- 0 33-33.0 3 3.0
TENNESSEE (# 2-22 1-1 0- 2 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 3 33.3 1 6 7 7.0 1 1 1 2 4- 0 26-26.0 1 1.0
TENNESSEE (# 3-01 1- 1 3- 3 100.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 7 14.3 2 1 3 3.0 1 1 1 1 5- 1 12-12.0 7 7.0
MAINE (NCAA 3-15 1- 1 6- 10 60.0 0- 0 0.0 3- 4 75.0 5 3 8 8.0 0 3 0 2 2- 0 32-32.0 15 15.0
MARQUETTE (N 3-17 1- 1 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 1 2 0 2 1- 0 10-10.0 2 2.0
SEASON TOTALS 29-29 68- 141 48.2 0- 0 0.0 56- 97 57.7 58 102 160 5.5 32 76 16 37 92- 3 695-24.0 192 6.6

SEC TOTALS 12-12 33- 76 43.4 0- 0 0.0 26- 49 53.1 32 53 85 7.1 11 28 7 17 38- 1 332-27.7 92 7.7



OPPONENT

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1996-97 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
TONI GROSS

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS- - - -
MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG

TO BLK STL

PF-D

MIN-AVG

PTS

ST. JOHN’S
MISSISSIPPI
JACKSON STAT
FLORIDA INTR
LYNN UNIVERS
OKLAHOMA STA
RICHMOND
SOUTHERN MIS
KENTUCKY
MEMPHIS

OLE MISSs
LAMAR
FLORIDA (#24
ARKANSAS (#1
AUBURN (#21)
TULANE
ALABAMA (#5)
SE LOUISIANA
VANDERBILT (
GEORGIA (#6)
SOUTHERN
SOUTH CAROLI
ARKANSAS (#2
TENNESSEE (#
TENNESSEE (#
MAINE (NCAA
MARQUETTE (N
OLD DOMINION

5- 11 45.5 0- 0 0.0 4- 7 57.1 3 0 3 3.0
0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 1 0.0 0 1 1 1.0
6- 11 54.5 0- 0 0.0 1- 1 100.0 4 3 7 7.0
7- 11 63.6 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 4 5 5.0
9- 15 60.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 2 0.0 5 7 12 12.0
7- 13 53.8 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2 5 7 7.0
9- 14 64.3 0- 0 0.0 4- 9 44.4 7 2 9 9.0
13- 15 86.7 0- 0 0.0 6- 6 100.0 2 4 6 6.0
10- 15 66.7 0- 0 0.0 4- 6 66.7 4 4 8 8.0
5- 8 62.5 0- 0 0.0 1- 4 25.0 2 5 7 7.0
6- 11 54.5 0- 0 0.0 5- 6 83.3 2 3 5 5.0
8- 21 38.1 0- 0 0.0 4- 7 57.1 6 3 9 5.0
7- 13 53.8 0- 0 0.0 5- 6 83.3 1 3 4 4.0
4- 9 44.4 0- 0 0.0 3- 4 75.0 2 4 6 6.0
4- 9 44.4 0- 0 0.0 1- 3 33.3 3 6 9 9.0
8- 12 66.7 0- 0 0.0 6- 11 54.5 1 7 8 8.0
4- 11 36.4 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 1 2 3 3.0
4- 6 66.7 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 1 S 6 6.0
8- 11 72.7 0- 0 0.0 1- 4 25.0 3 7 10 10.0
4- 10 40.0 0- 0 0.0 4- 12 33.3 5 4 9 9.0
2- 8 25.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 1 5 6 6.0
11- 14 78.6 0- 0 0.0 2- 7 28.6 4 7 11 11.0
5- 55.6 0- 0 0.0 3- 4 75.0 3 3 6 6.0
3- 75.0 0- 0 0.0 4- 4 100.0 0 6 6 6.0
3- 42.9 0- 0 0.0 4- 4 100.0 2 3 5 5.0
9- 14 64.3 0- 0 0.0 3- 6 50.0 3 6 9 9.0
1- 7 14.3 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 0 4 4 4.0
4- 13 30.8 0- 0 0.0 3- 3 100.0 2 2 4 4.0
3- 5 60.0 0- 0 0.0 4- 7 57.1 5 4 9 9.0

32-32.0
30-30.0
33-33.0
16-16.0
24-24.0
25-25.0
30-30.0
26-26.0
13-13.0
19-19.0
26-26.0
26-26.0
31-31.0
26-26.0
15-15.0
23-23.0
33-33.0
18-18.0
25-25.0
23-23.0

21

SEASON TOTALS
SEC TOTALS

DATE GP-GS
11-29 1- 0
11-30 1- 0
12- 3 1- 0
12-14 1- 1
12-16 1- 1
12-18 1- 1
12-21 1- 1
12-23 1-1
1-02 1- 1
1-05 1- 1
1-08 1- 1
1-11 1- 1
1-14 1- 1
1-19 1- 1
1-21 1-1
1-25 1- 1
1-28 1- 1
2-01 1-1
2-04 1- 1
2-08 1-1
2-11 1- 1
2-14 1- 1
2-15 1-1
2-19 1-1
2-22 1-1
3-01 1-1
3-15 1- 1
3-17 1- 1
3-22 1-1

29-26

12-11

169- 308 54.9 0- 0 0.0 79- 132 59.8 75 119 194 6.7
56- 114 49.1 0- 0 0.0 35- 58 60.3 30 54 84 7.0

668-23.0
293-24.4

417
147



LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1996-97 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
CANDICE PORTER

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS - - - -
OPPONENT DATE GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL PF-D  MIN-AVG PTS AVG
SW LOUISIANA 11-22 1- 0 2- 2 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 0 1 0-0 11-11.0 4 4.0
FORDHAM 11-29 1- 0 1- 1100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 1 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 8- 8.0 2 2.0
ST. JOHN'S 11-30 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 0 0 0- 0 4- 4.0 0 0.0
MISSISSIPPI 12- 3 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5- 5.0 2 2.0
JACKSON STAT 12-14 1- 0 2- 4 50.0 0- 0 0.0 3- 4 75.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 2 0 0 0- 0 14-14.0 7 7.0
FLORIDA INTR 12-16 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- o0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 1 1 0 1 0- 0 7- 7.0 0 0.0
LYNN UNIVERS 12-18 1- 0 0- 2 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 [¢] 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 5- 5.0 0 0.0
RICHMOND 12-23 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- o0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 2 0 0 0- 0 4- 4.0 0 0.0
LAMAR 1-14 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- o0 0.0 0- 2 0.0 1 0 1 1.0 0 2 0 0 0-0 7- 7.0 0 0.0
TULANE 1-28 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1- 1.0 0 0.0
ALABAMA (#5) 2-01 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 i- 0 2- 2.0 0 0.0
SE LOUISIANA 2-04 1- 0 0- 3 0.0 0- o0 0.0 4- 8 50.0 3 2 5 5.0 0 2 0 2 1- 0 9- 9.0 4 4.0
SOUTHERN 2-14 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 4- 4.0 ] 0.0
OLD DOMINION 3-22 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4- 4.0 0 0.0
SEASON TOTALS 14- 0 6- 15 40.0 0- 0 0.0 7- 15 46.7 4 6 10 0.7 1 11 0 4 2- 0 85- 6.1 19 1.4
SEC TOTALS 2-0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1- 0 7- 3.5 2 1.0
DAYNA KOHN
-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS - - - -
OPPONENT DATE GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL PF-D  MIN-AVG PTS AVG
SW LOUISIANA 11-22 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 0 3 3 3.0 3 1 0 1 0- 0 12-12.0 2 2.0
PORDHAM 11-29 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 7- 7.0 2 2.0
JACKSON STAT 12-14 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 1 0.0 2 2 4 4.0 0 2 1 1 1- 0 13-13.0 2 2.0
FLORIDA INTR 12-16 1- 0 0- 0 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 0 0 0- 0 1- 1.0 0 0.0
LYNN UNIVERS 12-18 1- 0 0- 2 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 1 0.0 2 0 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 2- 0 3- 3.0 0 0.0
RICHMOND 12-23 1- 0 0- 2 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2 0 0 0.0 1 2 0 0 0- 0 4- 4.0 0 0.0
LAMAR 1-14 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 2 0 1 0 1- 0 12-12.0 2 2.0
SE LOUISIANA 2-04 1- 0 0- 2 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 4 50.0 3 0 3 3.0 1 2 0 2 0- 0 13-13.0 2 2.0
SOUTHERN 2-14 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 1- 0 4- 4.0 0 0.0



-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1996-97 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
STACEY CARTER

PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT

PCT OFF DEF

FREE THROWS-

----- REBOUNDS - - - -
TOT AVG

PF-D

MIN-AVG

SW LOUISIANA 11-22
FORDHAM 11-29
JACKSON STAT 12-14
OKLAHOMA STA 12-21
RICHMOND 12-23
MEMPHIS 1-08
LAMAR 1-14
SE LOUISIANA 2-04
SOUTHERN 2-14

OPPONENT

DATE GP-GS

MD-

ANDREA WILLIAMS

ATT

FREE THROWS-
PCT OFF DEF

MIN-AVG

OKLAHOMA STA 12-21
SE LOUISIANA 2-04
SOUTHERN 2-14

----- REBOUNDS - - - -
TOT AVG
0 0 0 0.0
1 1 2
0 0 0 .0

MD-ATT
0- 0 0.0
0- 0 0.0
0- 1 0.0
0- 0 0.0
0- 0 0.0
0- 0 0.0
0- 1 0.0
0- 0 0.0
1- 2 50.0
1- 4 25.0
-FG (INCL 3PT)-
MD-ATT PCT
0- 0 0.0
0- 1 0.0
0- 0 0.0
0- 1 0.0

-FG (INCL 3PT)-

MD-ATT

PCT

MD-

CHANTEL JILES

ATT

FREE THROWS-

MIN-AVG

SW LOUISIANA 11-22
FORDHAM 11-29
JACKSON STAT 12-14
OKLAHOMA STA 12-21
SE LOUISIANA 2-04
SOUTHERN 2-14

----- REBOUNDS - - - -

PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG
0.0 0 0 0 0.0

0.0 0 0 0 0.0

0.0 (] 0 0 0.0

0.0 0 0 0 0.0

0.0 0 0 0 0.0

0.0 1 0 1 1.0

0.0 1 0 1 0.2

TO BLK STL
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
1 0 2

TO BLK STL
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0

TO BLK STL
2 0 0
0 0 0
3 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 1
6 0 1



